interest bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying amount

2021
$

2020
$

Variable rate instruments

Cash and cash equivalents 15,516,112 4,197,221

15,516,112 4,197,221F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

77Annual Report 2021Nova Minerals Limited76

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2021

Interest rate risk arises from investment of cash at variable rates.
The Company’s income and operating cash flows are not materially
exposed to changes in market interest rates.

An increase of 100 basis points (decrease of 100 basis points)
in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts presented
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.
The analysis was performed on the same basis for June 2020.
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s
financial assets (cash) to interest rate risk:

Profit or loss Equity

Carrying
amount

$

100 bp
increase

$

100 bp
decrease

$

100 bp
increase

$

100 bp
decrease

$

30 June 2021

Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents 15,516,112 155,161 (155,161) 155,161 (155,161)

Profit or loss Equity

Carrying
amount

$

100 bp
increase

$

100 bp
decrease

$

100 bp
increase

$

100 bp
decrease

$

30 June 2020

Variable rate instruments
Cash and cash equivalents 4,197,221

41,972

(41,972) 41,927

(41,927)

4,197,221  41,972 (41,972) 41,927 (41,927)

CREDIT RISK

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer
or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations.

The Company has no significant concentration of credit risk. Credit
risk arises from cash and cash equivalents held with the bank and
financial institutions and receivables due from other entities. For
banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties
with a minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted.

The maximum exposure to credit risk is the carrying amount of the
financial asset. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting

[…]

Statement will be available for review on the Company’s website
(www.novaminerals.com.au),and will be lodged with ASX at the
same time that this Annual Report is lodged with ASX.

As at the Reporting Date, there are no substantial shareholders.

As at the Reporting Date, there are 1,680,946,647 fully paid
ordinary shares on issue in the Company. There are no other classes
of equity securities on issue in the Company.

The number of holders of fully paid ordinary shares in the Company
is 6,758.

4 VOTING RIGHTS

5 DISTRIBUTION OF HOLDERS

The voting rights of the ordinary shares are as follows:

a. at meetings of members each member entitled to vote may vote
in person or by proxy or attorney;

b. on a show of hands each person present who is a member has
one vote; and

c. on a poll each person present in person or by proxy or by
attorney has one vote for each ordinary share held.

There are no voting rights attached to any of the options and
performance shares that the Company currently has on issue. Upon
exercise of these options, the shares issued will have the same
voting rights as existing ordinary shares.

The distribution of holders of fully paid ordinary shares is
as follows:

Category Shares %
Number of

Shareholders
%

Holding between 100,001 and Over 1,540,107,056 91.62 1,530 22.64

Holding between 10,001 to 100,000 130,621,244 7.77 3,302 48.86

Holding between 5,001 to 10,000 7,542,227 0.45 1,003 14.84

Holding between 1,001 to 5,000 2,659,437 0.16 748 11.07

Holding more than 1 to 1,000 16,683 0.00 175 2.59

Total 1,680,946,647 100 6,758 100

6 UNMARKETABLE PARCELS

The number of holders with less than a marketable parcel of
fully paid ordinary shares is 536. The total number of shares is
1,017,060 shares.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

95Annual Report 2021Nova Minerals Limited94

7 TWENTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS

The top 20 shareholders are as follows:

Rank Name No of fully paid shares %

1 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD SIX SIS LTD <DRP A/C> 81,145,895 4.83

2 SL INVESTORS PTY LTD <SL SUPERFUND A/C> 53,884,883 3.21

3 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES PTY LTD ACF CLEARSTREAM 51,519,776 3.06

4
KUSHKUSH INVESTMENTS PTY LTD <ALEXANDRA